
TOSH STATE SELECT 2022-23
COACHING STAFF

06 Boys Jeff Lewis Jefflewissoccer@gmail.com 06 Girls Kris Lien Krislien@utahsocceralliance.org
Asst. Flavio Bleinat bleinatflavio@gmail.com Asst. Joel Person jperson@parkcitysoccer.org
Asst Jeromy Walk jeromywalk2@msn.com Asst Emalee Rogers erogers1500@gmail.com

07 Boys Marco De Ruiter Marco.de.ruiter@hotmail.com 07 Girls Erin Lindley erin.lindley@hotmail.com
Asst. Junior Hoffman junior@metasportfc.com Asst. Ken Robinson kenr70@gmail.com
Asst Dave Jarrett jdjarrett@athleticrepublicteam.com Asst Brandee Merkley brandee.merkley@gmail.com

08 Boys Patrick Otte Pat@wasatchsoccer.org 08 Girls Matt Ellinger matthew.g.ellinger@gmail.com
Asst. Liam Heffernan liamsheffernan@yahoo.com Asst. Kenan Powell kenan@bridgecharter.org
Asst JC Vazquez juan.vazquez@usu.edu Asst Brady Wycherly bwycherly@gmail.com

09 Boys Eli Ulvi eulvi@parkcitysoccer.org 09 Girls Marli Martin marlimartin05@gmail.com
Asst. Roy Contreras roy.contreras@udasoccer.org Asst. Tanner Sylvies tsylvies13@hotmail.com
Asst Kam Nordfors kam.nordfors@gmail.com Asst Brandon Rodriguez brandonrodriguez@nidoaguilautah.org

10 Boys Britain Thomas Britain@metasportfc.com 10 Girls Sly Yates sly_yts@hotmail.com
Asst. Nate Bywater nbywater@gmail.com Asst. Aaron Montoya aaron.montoya0126@gmail.com
Asst Carl Turner turnercarl95@gmail.com Asst

11 Boys John Cairel Cairel15@gmail.com 11 Girls Ashley Armstrong Coachasharmstrong@gmail.com
Asst. Christain Hall christian@metasportfc.com Asst. Ethan Liefting Ethan@UtahAvalanche.com
Asst. Brendan Lucas 97brendan@gmail.com Asst. Jose Hernandez hsergio@live.com
Asst Aaron Alvarez Aaron.alvarez@udasoccer.org Asst Julie Weir rockinregistrar@outlook.com

12 Boys Sinsa Jotic sinisajotic@gmail.com 12 Girls Jocelyn Hanrath jocelynhanrath@wasatchsoccer.org
Asst. Travis Hill hilltra001@gmail.com Asst. Hailey North hailey@utahavalanche.com
Asst. Gilleb Williams gillebwilliams@gmail.com Asst. Angel Trubilla angeltubilla95@gmail.com
Asst Asst Jeremy Wright wrightsoccer@icloud.com

13 Boys Mitchel Hart mitchellandrewhart@gmail.com 13 Girls Becky Hogan Bhogan1818@gmail.com
Asst. Tyler Tinling tyler.tinling@cottonwoodfc.org Asst. Creighton Atkin catkin@utahyouthsoccer.net
Asst. Mark Hutter mhutter11@hotmail.com Asst. Paul Proctor pproctor70@hotmail.com
Asst Michael Trent mtrent33@hotmail.com Asst Torrey Sasaki torreysasaki@mail.weber.edu

Goalkeeper Coach
GK Coach Devin Zimmerman devinzimmerman@hotmail.com


